



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2815/2021, CRL.M.A. 17819/2021**
ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr.Manoj Singh and Mr.Abhay
Singh, Advocates

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP
SI Avinash Kumar, PS Anand Vihar
Mr.Rohan Thanani and
Ms.Aakriti Vikas, Advocates for
respondent No.2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

13.08.2024

List on 03.12.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

AUGUST 13, 2024/R