



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2815/2021, CRL.M.A. 17819/2021

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.
Ms. S. Ambika, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP with SI Juli
Goswami, PS Anand Vihar
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Mr. S. Ambika,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
03.12.2024

%

At request, re-notify on 25.02.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024/DM

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

At 3:50 PM

Ms. S. Ambika, learned counsel appears and states that she will move
an application for early hearing. Let her do so.

List on 25.02.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024/DM [Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)