



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 2815/2021, CRL.M.A. 17819/2021

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for the
State with SI Dheer Singh, PS Anand
Vihar.

Mr. Rohan Thawani, Ms. Ambika
Sundaram and Mr. Maryam Junaid,
Advocates for R2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
25.02.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner is appearing through video-conferencing and submits that he is not feeling well and seeks time to appear in person to address the arguments.
2. Be listed on 15.07.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/RS