



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2815/2021, CRL.M.A. 17819/2021

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manoj Singh and Mr. Abhay
Singh, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State
with SI Neelam Yadav P.S Anand
Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **15.07.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the Complainant appearing through Video Conferencing seeks time to appear in person.
2. Both the counsels to appear in person on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 26.09.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 15, 2025/va