



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 2815/2021 & CRL.M.A. 17819/2021**

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Manoj Singh & Mr Abhay Singh,
Advs.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents
Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP with SI
Avinash Kumar.
Mr. Rohan Thawani and Mr. S.
Ambica, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **26.09.2025**

1. Arguments concluded on behalf of the Petitioners.
2. List for arguments on behalf of the Respondents on 01.12.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/R