



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2815/2021, CRL.M.A. 17819/2021

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj Singh, Advocate

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Shoaib Haider, APP for the State
with SI Avinash Kumar

Mr. Rohan Thawani and Ms. S.
Ambica, Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **01.12.2025**

1. Learned Proxy Counsel on behalf of the Respondent No. 2 seeks an adjournment as the main Counsel is not available.
2. The arguments on behalf of the Petitioners have already been concluded.
3. In propriety, the Counsel should be conscious of not taking adjournment once the arguments have been addressed.
4. Be as it may, list for arguments on 20.12.2025.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025

N