



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2815/2021 & CRL.M.A. 17819/2021

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj Singh, Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for the
State.

Mr. Rohan Thawani with Ms. S.
Ambica, Advocates for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **23.02.2026**

Order dated 01.12.2025 shows that the petitioners' arguments were concluded before the learned Predecessor Bench on Neena Bansal Krishna, J.

Accordingly, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list before the Bench of Neena Bansal Krishna, J., on 27th February 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026

ds