



\$~85

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 2815/2021, CRL.M.A. 17819/2021

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manoj Singh. Mr. Abhay Singh,
Advocates

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: SI Pankaj Kasana
Mr. Rohan Thawani, Mr. S. Ambica,
Advocates for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

27.02.2026

1. Though, part arguments have been addressed, but because of the present heavy roster, the matter is released.
2. List before the Roster Bench on 11.03.2026, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

FEBRUARY 27, 2026

N